07-20-2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 101783889 ... The attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner c 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Thomson Financial Inc. Disclosure Incorporated Internal Address: c/o The Thomson Corporation Association Individual(s) Street Address: 1 Station Place Limited Partnership General Partnership City: Stamford State: CT Zip: 06902 Corporation-State of Delaware Other \_\_\_\_\_\_ Individual(s) citizenship Association\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Merger Assignment Corporation-State of New York Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement Other \_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other\_\_\_\_\_ representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 📮 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: 3/27/01 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,094,808 Additional number(s) attached X Yes No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 92 registrations involved: ..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paula Upson 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$2315 Internal Address: The Legal Dept. ☐ Enclosed The Thomson Corporation Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1 Station Place 20-0866 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) State:\_\_CT\_\_\_\_ Zip:\_\_06902 City: Stamford DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true 9. Statement and signature.

> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document Main ecuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: ommissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

07/19/2001 JJALLAH2 00000004 200866 2094808

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 CH 2275.00 CH

copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Paula K. Upson

# SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Appl. Number	Reg. Number
A-T ATTITUDE		2094808
ACCESS DISCLOSURE		1950528
ALL-STAR BUYER	76237583	
ALL-STAR BUYER	75740358	
ALL-STAR INSIDER	76235203	
ALL-STAR INSIDER	75740357	
ALL-STAR SELLER	76235205	
ALL-STAR SELLER	75740359	
ANALYST TOOL & Design		2074893
ANALYSTSCOREBOARD	75785562	
ANALYSTSCOREBOARD.COM	75740361	
ANALYSTSCORES	76046846	
ANALYSTSCORES	76046845	
ARK ON-DEMAND	74594992	
ASIASCOREBOARD	75785548	
AT FINANCIAL		2106761
AT FINANCIAL & Design		2172280
BASELINE		1271302
BIOCHEMISTRY ABSTRACTS	73311302	
BRIEFCASE & Design		1580717
COMPACT D		1907124
COMPACT DISCLOSURE		1495690
CORPORATE CHIEFTAIN	75134107	
DATASTREAM		2101278
DATASTREAM		1288944
DATASTREAM		1735227
DATASTREAM		1761136
DATASTREAM		1828613
DATASTREAM		1838235
DATASTREAM		1246254
DATASTREAM & Design	75104086	
DATASTREAM & Design	75104085	
DATASTREAM (Stylized)		878404
DATASTREAM LITE		2108541
DATASTREAM MARKSMAN		1875841
Design of walking paper		1500742
DIAL-A-DOC		1751246
DIRECTORSCORES	76046866	
DIRECTORSCORES	76046865	
DISCLOSURE		1357688
DISCLOSURE		904466
DISCLOSURE CORPORATE SNAPSHOTS	74152387	

# SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Appl. Number	Reg. Number
DISCLOSURE PRESENTER	To all the control of	2017423
DISCLOSURE& Design		2255823
DISCLOSURE& Design	75103764	
DS LITE		2079671
EASYSTREAM		2007000
EDGARPLUS		2121971
EDGARSCOREBOARD	75785551	
ENTOMOLOGY ABSTRACTS		1242033
EUROSCOREBOARD	75785565	
EXSTAT		1181885
EXTEL	75400247	
EDD FEDERAL DOCUMENT DETRIEVAL & Design		1425077
FDR FEDERAL DOCUMENT RETRIEVAL & Design FIRST LOOK		2182286
GENETICS ABSTRACTS		1242034
INSIDERLINE		1611502
		1611502
INSIDERLINE  DISIDER SCOREDO A DO COM	75720049	1011302
INSIDERSCORES ON THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY	75849608	
INSIDERSCORES	73849008	
INVESTING IS NOT A SPECTATOR SPORT	76046895	
INVESTING IS NOT A SPECTATOR SPORT	76046861	
INVESTORSCOREBOARD	75785546	
IPOSCOREBOARD	75785571	
LASER D		1862334
LASER DISCLOSURE		1607300
LASER DISCLOSURE (Stylized)		1607301
MICROBIOLOGY ABSTRACTS		1242032
MICRODISCLOSURE		1393102
ORDERLINE		1610230
PIRANHA	75398292	
PIRANHAWEB	76054429	
PRIMARK & Design		2380881
PRIMARK & Besign PRIMARK SPEEDFEED	76050332	
PUTTING THE MARKET UNDER THE MICROSCOPE	76046844	
PUTTING THE MARKET UNDER THE MICROSCOPE	76046843	
SCOREBOARD	75785574	
SCORELAB	76076794	1621750
SEC ONLINE	75505540	1621759
SPEEDFEED	75695542	
SPEEDFEED	76046847	

# SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Appl. Number	Reg. Number
SPEEDFEED	75695540	
TASC & Design	75104089	
TASC & Design	75104087	
THE BASELINE CONCEPT		1248961
TIMCO & Design	75104082	
VESTALK		1584477
VESTAR		1435330
VESTEK		1587572
VESTEK & Design		2421603
VESTEK & Design		2419371
WORLDVIEW		1586195

# Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"DISCLOSURE INCORPORATED", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "THOMSON FINANCIAL INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "THOMSON FINANCIAL INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2001, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRD DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2001.

0935519 8100M

010294821

AUTHENTICATION: 1198489

DATE: 06-19-01

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 10:00 AM 03/29/2001 010155834 - 0935519

## **CERTIFICATE OF MERGER**

OF

## DISCLOSURE INCORPORATED

#### AND

## THOMSON FINANCIAL INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The constituent business corporations participating in the merger herein certified are:
- (i) DISCLOSURE INCORPORATED, which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware; and
- (ii) THOMSON FINANCIAL INC., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of New York.
- 2. A Plan and Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, to wit, by DISCLOSURE INCORPORATED in the same manner as is provided in Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and by THOMSON FINANCIAL INC. in accordance with the laws of the State of its incorporation.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation in the merger herein certified is THOMSON FINANCIAL INC., which will continue its existence as said surviving corporation under its present name upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the laws of the State of its incorporation.
- 4. The certificate of incorporation of THOMSON FINANCIAL INC., as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the certificate of incorporation of said surviving corporation until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the laws of the State of its incorporation.
- 5. The executed Plan and Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations is on file at an office of the aforesaid surviving corporation, the address of which is as follows:

c/o The Thomson Corporation Metro Center One Station Place Stamford, CT 06902

TOHYSNRong Phase II 11 80 - 4 (II) Primark Ois, Insure\M 17 Cert of Mrgr - Delaware des

RECORDED: 07/12/2001

DE BC D-:CERTIFICATE OF MERGER L/F D>F 09/98-1 (#569)